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	Date
	Event
	Location

	Sun 18th Jan
	Spring season Junior League - Round 1
	Loughton
New City Fitness Gym

	Sunday 25th January
	Liverpool Open – Ken Sai
	Liverpool
Greenbank Sports Academy

	
	
	

	Sunday 1st February 
	Karate England Squad Training -
(blue belts and above only)
	Ongar 
Ongar Leisure Centre 

	Sunday 8th February 
	Karate England International Open Championships -
(select brown belts and above only)
	Harlow
Harlow Leisure Centre

	Saturday 28th February
	Total Combat Liverpool
	Liverpool

	
	
	

	Sun 1st March
	Junior League Round 2 -
(selected blue belts and above only)
	Loughton
New City Fitness

	Sunday 15th March
	Karate England Kyu Grade Compeititon -
(yellow belts and above only)
	Ongar
Ongar Leisure Centre

	21st & 22nd March
	WUKF British Karate & Kobudo Competition -
(select brown belts and above only)
	Crawley
K2 Leisure Centre

	Easter Half Term
	Easter Half Term – Easter Camps and Multi Sports Camps
	N/A


	
	
	

	Saturday 18th & 
Sunday 19th April
	GB Open
	Birmingham
University of Birmingham

	Sunday 26th April
	Karate England Squad Training -
(blue belts and above)
	Essex
Ongar Leisure Centre

	
	
	

	Sunday 17th May
	Spring Season Junior League Finals day -
(selected blue belts and above only)
	Loughton
New City Fitness

	Saturday 23rd & Sunday 24th May
	Slovakia Open
	Slovakia

	
	
	

	Sunday 7th June
	Karate England Squad Training -
(blue belts and above)
	Essex
Ongar Leisure Centre

	Sunday 21st June 
	England Shotokan Karate Federation Competition
(selected brown belts)
	East London
SportsDock

	Sunday 28th June 
	UKA Walthamstow – Kyu Grade competition

	Walthamstow
Petermay Sports Centre

	
	
	





	
	
	

	Sunday 5th July 
	UKA Kyu Grade Competition -
Yellow belts @ 9:00am
Orange belts @ 10:30am
Green & blue belts @ 12:00pm
Brown belts @ 1:30pm 
	Essex
Ongar Leisure Centre

	22nd – 26th July 
	WUKF World Championship Karate & Kobudo
(selected brown belts and above)
	Cluj, Romania

	Summer Half Term
	Easter Half Term – Easter Camps and Multi Sports Camps
	N/A

	
	
	

	Sunday 5th September
	Kanzen Cup
	Dundee, Scotland

	Sunday 6th September
	GB Open 
	Birmingham 
University
Birmingham

	Sunday 20th September
	*Proposed English Championships*
	Sheffield

	Sunday 27th September 
	Autumn Season – Junior League Round 1
(selected blue belts and above)
	Loughton
New City Fitness Gym

	
	
	

	Sunday 4th October
	Karate England Squad Training -
(blue belts and above)
	Essex
Ongar Leisure Centre

	Sunday October 11th
	Autumn Junior League Round 2 -
(selected blue belts and above only)
	Loughton
New City Fitness Gym

	
	
	

	Sunday 8th November
	UKA Kyu Grade Competition
(yellow belts and above)
Yellow belts @ 9:00am
Orange belts @ 10:30am
Green & blue belts @ 12:00pm
Brown belts @ 1:30pm
	Essex
Ongar Leisure Centre

	Sunday 22nd November 
	Autumn Season Junior League Finals day -
(selected blue belts and above)
	Loughton
New City Fitness Gym

	Sunday 29th November
	UKA Walthamstow – Kyu Grade 
	Walthamstow 
Paulmay sports centre

	
	
	

	5th – 6th December
	WUKF European Cup –
	Cluj, Romania

	Tuesday 22nd December – 
Sunday 3rd January
	Christmas Break
· Last classes of the year are on Saturday 21st December
· First classes back are on Monday 4th January 2027 onwards
	N/A
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